
International TAQBIN  国際宅急便

※つめ放題パックの運賃およびカナダ発別送サービス運賃にはFuel Surchargeが含まれています。

Oversize TAQBIN  オーバーサイズ宅急便 From USA: USD　From Canada:CAN$

Besso Service from U.S.  米国発別送サービス

Fuel Surcharge for February, 2018

5.75%Percentage of Fuel Surcharge is

$17.82

$29.90

$36.22

$15.52

$25.30

$40.25

200 Size

$44.85

80 Seaview Drive, Secaucus, NJ 07094

Yamato Transport U.S.A., Inc.

$8.05

$9.20

$5.46

$6.90120 Size

140 Size

$10.63

140 Size

160 Size

300 Size

Honshu, Shikoku Hokkaido, Kyushu

$23.57

100 Size $7.47

Okinawa

$12.07

Dear Valued Customers,

  Thank you for choosing Yamato Transport USA., Inc.

  Please kindly be advised for the Fuel Surcharge as below.

60 Size

80 Size

100 Size

An Announcement for Fuel Surcharge

Size

燃油特別付加運賃（Fuel Surcharge）のお知らせ

　国際宅急便をご利用頂き誠にありがとうございます。

米国ヤマト運輸の燃油特別付加運賃（Fuel Surcharge）のご案内です。

$2.58

$4.02

From United States

Fuel Surcharge (USD)

From Canada

Fuel Surcharge (CAN$)

$2.87

$4.60

$6.32

$9.20

160 Size $10.35

$7.76

$8.91

$10.35

$15.52

250 Size

Size

160 Size

Size Fuel Surcharge (USD)

60 Size

$10.35

$4.88

80 Size $6.03

120 Size $8.62

www.yamatoamerica.com

http://www.yamatoamerica.com/


International TAQBIN   国際宅急便

※つめ放題パックの運賃およびカナダ発別送サービス運賃にはFuel Surchargeが含まれています。

Oversize TAQBIN   オーバーサイズ宅急便 From USA: USD　From Canada:CAN$

Besso Service from U.S.  米国発別送サービス

Percentage of Fuel Surcharge is 5.75%

Fuel Surcharge for January, 2017

$2.5860 Size

From Canada

Fuel Surcharge (CAN$)

From United States

Fuel Surcharge (USD)
Size

60 Size $4.88

100 Size

$4.60

$17.82$15.52$15.52200 Size

$12.07$10.35$10.35160 Size

$44.85$40.25$36.22300 Size

$29.90$25.30

80 Size $6.03

100 Size

Yamato Transport U.S.A., Inc.

www.yamatoamerica.com

$23.57

Size Fuel Surcharge (USD)

OkinawaHokkaido, KyushuHonshu, ShikokuSize

$10.63$8.91160 Size

250 Size

$9.20$7.76140 Size

$8.05$6.90

$6.32$5.46

80 Seaview Drive, Secaucus, NJ 07094

120 Size

$4.0280 Size

$2.87

Dear Valued Customers,

An Announcement for Fuel Surcharge

燃油特別付加運賃（Fuel Surcharge）のお知らせ

  Thank you for choosing Yamato Transport USA., Inc.
  Please be advised for the Fuel Surcharge.

　国際宅急便をご利用頂き誠にありがとうございます。

米国ヤマト運輸の燃油特別付加運賃（Fuel Surcharge）のご案内です。

$7.47

120 Size $8.62

140 Size $9.20

160 Size $10.35

http://www.yamatoamerica.com/


燃油特別付加運賃（Fuel Surcharge）について

　*1,000分の１の位を四捨五入して使っております。 

At 

Least

But 

Less 

Than
Rate

$0.70 $0.80 3.25%

$0.80 $0.90 3.50%

$0.90 $1.00 3.75%

$1.00 $1.10 4.00%

$1.10 $1.20 4.25%

$1.20 $1.30 4.50%

$1.30 $1.40 4.75%

$1.40 $1.50 5.00%

$1.50 $1.60 5.25%

$1.60 $1.70 5.50%

$1.70 $1.80 5.75%

$1.80 $1.90 6.00%

$1.90 $2.00 6.25%

$2.00 $2.10 6.50%

$2.10 $2.20 6.75%

Yamato Transport U.S.A., Inc.

80 Seaview Drive, Secaucus, NJ 07094

www.yamatoamerica.com

※つめ放題パックの運賃およびカナダ発別送サービス運賃にはFuel Surchargeが含まれています。

(Effective from July 1, 2016)

Yamato 

Surcharge Index

Fuel Surcharge(FSC) changes based on the U.S. GULF COAST (USGC) price for Kerosene-Type Jet Fuel is reported by The U.S. Energy Information 

Administration (EIA). Yamato uses the monthly average from the period two months prior to calculate the applicable fuel surcharge percentage. For example, the 

Fuel Surcharge for February 2016 Fuel Surcharge is based on the Fuel Surcharge for December 2015 EIA published rate. The rate is subject to change every 

month. Changes to the surcharge will be posted on website two weeks prior to the effective date.

EIA Website: http://www.eia.gov/dnav/pet/pet_pri_spt_s1_m.htm  *Yamato Transport USA uses round up thousandth to apply for the index.

Ver. 09/13/2017

米国ヤマト運輸は、米国エネルギー情報管理局 [The U.S. Energy Information Administration (EIA)]が毎月発行するUS GULF COAST(USGC)の航空燃料

価格の変動に応じて国際燃油特別付加運賃の見直しを1ヶ月ごとに実施しています。翌月分は実施日の約2週間前より当ウェブサイト上でお伝えして

います。

国際燃油特別付加運賃の変更額は実施日から遡る2ヶ月前のUSGC航空燃料価格を適用しYamato Surcharge Index で算出します。(例：2016年2月の

変更額は、2015年12月のUSGCを*Yamato Surcharge Indexの左枠"At Least"と真中枠の"But Less Than"に航空燃料価格を当てはめて、右枠のFuel 

Surcharge 率を決定しています。）参照: http://www.eia.gov/dnav/pet/pet_pri_spt_s1_m.htm

https://www.eia.gov/dnav/pet/pet_pri_spt_s1_m.htm
https://www.eia.gov/dnav/pet/pet_pri_spt_s1_m.htm

