An Announcement for Fuel Surcharge

燃油特別付加運賃 (Fuel Surcharge) のお知らせ

Thank you for choosing Yamato Transport USA., Inc. Please kindly be advised for the Fuel Surcharge as below.

国際宅急便をご利用頂き誠にありがとうございます。 米国ヤマト運輸の燃油特別付加運賃(Fuel Surcharge)のご案内です。

Fuel Surcharge for February, 2018 Percentage of Fuel Surcharge is 5.75%

International TAQBIN 国際宅急便

Size	From United States Fuel Surcharge (USD)	From Canada Fuel Surcharge (CAN\$)
60 Size	\$2.58	\$2.87
80 Size	\$4.02	\$4.60
100 Size	\$5.46	\$6.32
120 Size	\$6.90	\$8.05
140 Size	\$7.76	\$9.20
160 Size	\$8.91	\$10.63

※つめ放題パックの運賃およびカナダ発別送サービス運賃にはFuel Surchargeが含まれています。

Oversize TAQBIN オーバーサイズ宅急便

From USA: USD From Canada:CAN\$

Size	Honshu, Shikoku	Hokkaido, Kyushu	Okinawa
160 Size	\$10.35	\$10.35	\$12.07
200 Size	\$15.52	\$15.52	\$17.82
250 Size	\$23.57	\$25.30	\$29.90
300 Size	\$36.22	\$40.25	\$44.85

Besso Service from U.S. 米国発別送サービス

Size	Fuel Surcharge (USD)
60 Size	\$4.88
80 Size	\$6.03
100 Size	\$7.47
120 Size	\$8.62
140 Size	\$9.20
160 Size	\$10.35



Yamato Transport U.S.A., Inc. 80 Seaview Drive, Secaucus, NJ 07094 www.yamatoamerica.com

An Announcement for Fuel Surcharge

燃油特別付加運賃(Fuel Surcharge)のお知らせ

Thank you for choosing Yamato Transport USA., Inc. Please be advised for the Fuel Surcharge.

国際宅急便をご利用頂き誠にありがとうございます。 米国ヤマト運輸の燃油特別付加運賃(Fuel Surcharge)のご案内です。

Fuel Surcharge for January, 2017 Percentage of Fuel Surcharge is 5.75%

International TAQBIN 国際宅急便

Size	From United States Fuel Surcharge (USD)	From Canada Fuel Surcharge (CAN\$)
60 Size	\$2.58	\$2.87
80 Size	\$4.02	\$4.60
100 Size	\$5.46	\$6.32
120 Size	\$6.90	\$8.05
140 Size	\$7.76	\$9.20
160 Size	\$8.91	\$10.63

※つめ放題パックの運賃およびカナダ発別送サービス運賃にはFuel Surchargeが含まれています。

Oversize TAQBIN オーバーサイズ宅急便

From USA: USD From Canada: CAN\$

Size	Honshu, Shikoku	Hokkaido, Kyushu	Okinawa
160 Size	\$10.35	\$10.35	\$12.07
200 Size	\$15.52	\$15.52	\$17.82
250 Size	\$23.57	\$25.30	\$29.90
300 Size	\$36.22	\$40.25	\$44.85

Besso Service from U.S. 米国発別送サービス

Size	Fuel Surcharge (USD)
60 Size	\$4.88
80 Size	\$6.03
100 Size	\$7.47
120 Size	\$8.62
140 Size	\$9.20
160 Size	\$10.35



Yamato Transport U.S.A., Inc. 80 Seaview Drive, Secaucus, NJ 07094

www.yamatoamerica.com

Fuel Surcharge(FSC) changes based on the U.S. GULF COAST (USGC) price for Kerosene-Type Jet Fuel is reported by The U.S. Energy Information Administration (EIA). Yamato uses the monthly average from the period two months prior to calculate the applicable fuel surcharge percentage. For example, the Fuel Surcharge for February 2016 Fuel Surcharge is based on the Fuel Surcharge for December 2015 EIA published rate. The rate is subject to change every month. Changes to the surcharge will be posted on website two weeks prior to the effective date.

EIA Website: http://www.eia.gov/dnav/pet/pet_pri_spt_s1_m.htm *Yamato Transport USA uses round up thousandth to apply for the index.

燃油特別付加運賃(Fuel Surcharge)について

米国ヤマト運輸は、米国エネルギー情報管理局 [The U.S. Energy Information Administration (EIA)]が毎月発行するUS GULF COAST(USGC)の航空燃料 価格の変動に応じて国際燃油特別付加運賃の見直しを1ヶ月ごとに実施しています。翌月分は実施日の約2週間前より当ウェブサイト上でお伝えしています。

国際燃油特別付加運賃の変更額は実施日から遡る2ヶ月前のUSGC航空燃料価格を適用しYamato Surcharge Index で 算出します。(例: 2016年2月の変更額は、2015年12月のUSGCを*Yamato Surcharge Indexの左枠"At Least"と 真中枠の"But Less Than"に航空燃料価格を当てはめて、右枠のFuel Surcharge 率を決定しています。) 参照: http://www.eia.gov/dnav/pet/pet_pri_spt_s1_m.htm

*1,000分の1の位を四捨五入して使っております。



U.S. Energy Information Administration

Yamato Surcharge Index			
At Least	But Less Than	Rate	
\$0.70	\$0.80	3.25%	
\$0.80	\$0.90	3.50%	
\$0.90	\$1.00	3.75%	
\$1.00	\$1.10	4.00%	
\$1.10	\$1.20	4.25%	
\$1.20	\$1.30	4.50%	
\$1.30	\$1.40	4.75%	
\$1.40	\$1.50	5.00%	
\$1.50	\$1.60	5.25%	
\$1.60	\$1.70	5.50%	
\$1.70	\$1.80	5.75%	
\$1.80	\$1.90	6.00%	
\$1.90	\$2.00	6.25%	
\$2.00	\$2.10	6.50%	
\$2.10	\$2.20	6.75%	

(Effective from July 1, 2016)





Yamato Transport U.S.A., Inc. 80 Seaview Drive, Secaucus, NJ 07094

www.yamatoamerica.com

※つめ放題パックの運賃およびカナダ発別送サービス運賃にはFuel Surchargeが含まれています。

Ver. 09/13/2017